SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Final CSO Compliance Program - Early Action Project

Sealed Bids will be received by City of St. Joseph at the Clerk's Office, at 700 Broad Street, St. Joseph, Michigan, 49085, until 3 pm, Local Time, 05-21-2024, at which time and place said Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud.

Bids will be received for the following Work:

The Project includes the construction of several sanitary sewer system components, including a new concrete diversion chamber, new sanitary sewer, replacement of on site storm sewer and associated items at the City of St. Joseph Department of Public Works property and across the street through the Pri Mar Petroleum property as part of the City's Final CSO Compliance program.

Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

- 1. City of St. Joseph, 700 Broad Street, St. Joseph, Michigan 49085
- Construction Association of Michigan, 43636 Woodward, P.O. Box 3204, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302
- 3. McGraw-Hill Dodge, 401 Hall Street SW, Suite 431, Grand Rapids, MI 49503
- 4. Builders Exchange of Grand Rapids, 678 Front Avenue NW, Suite 330, Grand Rapids, MI 49504
- 5. Wade Trim, Inc., 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 108, Grand Rapids, MI 49546
- 6. Plans and spec are also available for viewing (not to be used for bidding purposes) at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/
 - A. Documents downloaded from our website will bear a watermark on various signature pages and will be considered unofficial copies for bidding purposes; copies obtained from anywhere other than Wade Trim will be considered unofficial copies and will not be considered a responsible bid.
- 7. Copies of the Contract Documents for bidding purposes must be obtained at the office(s) of Wade Trim, Inc., 2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 108, Grand Rapids, MI 49546, starting on April 19, 2024, upon making a payment of Eighty Dollars (\$80.00) Dollars if picked up or One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) Dollars if mailed (checks or money orders only payable to Wade Trim, no cash), none of which will be refunded.

Each Bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least **five (5)** percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to City of St. Joseph as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.

A non-mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 3:00 PM, Local Time, on 05-08-2024 . Any prospective General Contractor bidding the project is encouraged to attend this non-mandatory meeting. Representatives of the Owner and the Engineer will be present to discuss the project. Attendance is not required for Bidders to be considered responsive.

City of St. Joseph reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to waive any informality or irregularities in any bids, and further reserves the right to accept any bid or part of bids which it deems to best serve the interest of the City.

Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 120 days after date of receiving bids.

Inquiries shall be directed to Shawn W. Keough Engineer at Phone: (313) 363-1434 or email: skeough@wadetrim.com.